

## Staples Motley Area Community Foundation - Corporate Partnership Form

The Staples Motley Area Community Foundation (SMACF) establishes partnerships with local organizations with the goal of furthering our mission: *To develop and strengthen community resources and to enhance the quality of life of individuals, families and organizations in the Staples and Motley Communities and the Staples Motley School District*.

Corporate Partnership funds will be used for marketing and operating expenses of the SMACF for the current fiscal year. This includes expenses associated with the annual community awards event, grant award promotion, and other marketing costs as they arise for the purpose of raising funds and providing grant money and financial support for community projects and initiatives.

As a Corporate Partner, organizations will be promoted by the SMACF in the following ways:

- Recognition on social media

**Initiative Foundation** 

Attn: SMACF

Date:

- Recognition on the SMACF website: <a href="https://www.staplesmotleyfoundation.org/">https://www.staplesmotleyfoundation.org/</a>
- Recognition in the SMACF email newsletter
- Logo included in annual awards event flyer
- Other recognition opportunities as they arise (Corporate Partners will be notified of these instances)

If you are interested in becoming a Staples Motley Area Community Foundation Corporate Partner, please complete the information request below and send a **\$250 payment** to:

Little Falls, MN 56345

Staples Motley Area Community Foundation – Corporate Partnership

Organization name:

Mailing address:

Representative name:

Representative phone number:

Representative email:

Representative signature: